adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors in this offering by $0.94
per ordinary share, assuming no change to the number of
Class A ordinary shares offered by us as set forth on the front cover of this prospectus and assuming no exercise by the underwriter of the over-allotment
option to purchase additional Class A
ordinary shares, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

The following
table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of March 31, 2022, the differences between existing shareholders and
the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the
average price per ordinary share
paid before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares does
not include the Class A ordinary shares issuable upon the
exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriter.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price

per

Ordinary

Share   Number   Percent

Amount
in

thousands   Percent

Existing shareholders(1)   37,304,602   93.8%   $ 76,939   73.6%   $2.06
New investors   2,450,000   6.2%   $ 27,563   26.4%   $11.25

Total   39,754,602   100.0%   $ 104,501   100.0%

(1) Assumes the vest and exercise of 1,056 share options upon the completion of this offering, which were not
registered in the Trust Holdcos nor

recorded as treasury shares as of March 31, 2022, and the inclusion of 1,056 shares issued therefor.

The pro forma information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is
subject to adjustment based on the actual initial public offering price of our Class A ordinary shares and other terms of this offering determined at
pricing.

The discussion and tables above assume no exercise of the underwriter’s warrants which we will issue to the underwriter upon completion